

Date: 14.03.2024

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Filings, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Cinerad Communications Ltd (ISIN: INE959B01017)

<u>Sub: Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in Form C for sale of 11,77,011 (22.63%) equity shares of Cinerad Communications Limited through Share Purchase Agreement received by Mr. Pradeep Kumar Daga.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Cinerad Communications Limited

PANKAJ Digitally signed by PANKAJ RAMESH SAMANI Date: 2024.03.14 16:34:10 +05'30'

Pankaj Ramesh Samani Managing Director DIN: 06799990

Encl: a/a

e : cinerad@responce.in t : +91 33 2231 5686-5687

w: www.cineradcommunications.com

CIN: L92100WB1986PLC218825 $f: +91 \ 33 \ 22315683$



Date: 14.03.2024

To,
BSE LIMITED
Department of Corporate Services
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 538975

Ref: Cinerad Communications Ltd (ISIN: INE959B01017)

Sub: Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in Form C for sale of 11,77,011 (22.63%) equity shares of Cinerad Communications Limited through Share Purchase Agreement.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

PRADEEP KUMAR DAGA

Promoter

Encl: a/a

CC to:

Cinerad Communications Ltd.

Subol Dutt Building 13, Brabourne Road, Mezzanine Floor, Kolkata-700001

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Cinerad Communications Limited

ISIN of the company: INE959B01017

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person(Pro mot ers/KMP / Directors/im mediate Relativeto/o thers etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities aequired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl eDebentur es etc.)	No. and %of shareholding	Type of security (For eg.– Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No. and % Of shareholdi ng	From	То		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
PRADEEP KUMAR DAGA PAN:- ACOPD3574C ADDRESS: SUBOL DUTT BUILDING, 13 BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001 CONTACT NO:- 9051703471	Promoter	EQUITY	11,77,011 (22.63%)	EQUITY	11,77,011 (22.63%)	Rs.1,00,04,593.50/-	Sale	EQUITY	0 (0.00%)	12.03.2024	12.03.2024	14.03.2024	OFF MARKET (SHARE PURCHASE AGREEMENT)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pradeep Kumar Daga

Promoter

Place: Kolkata Date: 14.03.2024